QUEENS GRANT RECREATION ASSN, INC

Balance Sheet

Accrual Basis As of August 31, 2019
Aug 31, 19
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
BB&T Operating 54,165.78
Total Checking/Savings 54,165.78
Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable 8,003.14
Total Accounts Receivable 8,003.14
Other Current Assets
Capital Assessment Fund 949,959.65
Prepaid Insurance
Executive Liability 1,833.36
Flood 17,966.92
General Liability 1,795.36
Pollution Policy 4,899.74
Property 6,251.19
Umbrella 1,426.00
Total Prepaid Insurance 34,172.57
Undeposited Funds 758.00
Total Other Current Assets 984,890.22
Total Current Assets 1,047,059.14
Other Assets
A/R Sanderson Landscaping 360.00
Total Other Assets 360.00
TOTAL ASSETS 1,047,419.14
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
Assessment Payable 7.844.00
Total Other Current Liabilities 7.844.00
Total Current Liabilities 7.844.00
7,844.00

Total Liabilities
Equity
Association Equity
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY
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1,059,004.19
-19,429.05

1,039,675.14
1,047,419.14
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Accrual Basis

QUEENS GRANT RECREATION ASSN, INC

January through August 2019

Profit & Loss
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Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Late Fee Income
Quarterly Dues

Total Income
Gross Profit

Expense

Annual Meeting Expense
Bank Service Charges
Cell Phone Expense
Filing Fees
Gas Service
Insurance Expense
Executive Liability
Flood
Flood (WWTP)
General Liability
Pollution Policy
Property (including Wind & Hail
Umbrella Liability
Workers Comp
Insurance Expense - Other

Total Insurance Expense

Internet Expense

Ken Darr

Landscaping Contract
Additional
Landscaping Contract - Other

Total Landscaping Contract

Payroll Expenses (unknown)
Permits
Professional Fees

Legal Fees

Tax Return Services

Total Professional Fees

Property Management Fees

Property Mgmt Fees (PREMIER)

Repairs and Maintenance
Grounds Maintenance
Irrigation System Maintenance
Pool

Total Repairs and Maintenance

Telephone Expense

Trash Removal
Additional Bulk Pickup
Trash Removal - Other

Total Trash Removal

Utilities
Electric
Club House
Dock
Office
WWTP

Total Electric

Jan - Aug 19

181.85
81,454.58

81,636.43
81,636.43

478.56
50.00
186.96
5.00
27117

916.64
301.74
3.412.34
897.64
1,633.26
3,125.60
713.00
0.00
-884.00

10,116.22

780.00
600.00

360.00
9,428.87

9,788.87

340.48
30.00

3,878.70
475.00

4,353.70

5,069.09
109.28

504.77
193.38
986.42

1,684.57
735.84

267.50
12,882.84

13,150.34

681.68
72.52
283.39
2,041.28

3,078.87



QUEENS GRANT RECREATION ASSN, INC
Profit & Loss

Accrual Basis January through August 2019
Jan - Aug 19
Water 34,472.64

Total Utilities 37,651.51

Website Expenses 507.41

WWTP Maintenance/Spare Parts 4,442.55

WWTP Operator Expense 6,800.00

WWTP Testing 4,047.00

Total Expense 101,098.55

Net Ordinary Income -19,462.12
Other Income/Expense

Other Income

Interest Income 33.07

Total Other Income 33.07

Net Other Income 33.07

Net Income -19,429.05
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QUEENS GRANT RECREATION ASSN, INC

Reconciliation Detail
BB&T Operating, Period Ending 08/30/2019

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 72,817.57
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 32 items

Check 08/01/2019 870033 East Coast Consolid... X -1,750.00 -1,750.00
Check 08/01/2019 debit BBA&T X -5.00 -1,7565.00
Check 08/05/2019 Tide First Managem... X -807.50 -2,562.50
Check 08/05/2019 Tide First Managem... X -600.00 -3,162.50
Check 08/07/2019 975030 Miller & Company X -7,844.00 -11,006.50
Check 08/07/2019 870023 Allen Rhue X -1,700.00 -12,706.50
Check 08/07/2019 Jones-Onslow EMC X -569.13 -13,275.63
Check 08/07/2019 Jones-Onslow EMC X -141.50 -13,417.13
Check 08/07/2019 Jones-Onslow EMC X -80.32 -13,497 .45
Check 08/07/2019 Jones-Onslow EMC X -18.07 -13,515.562
Check 08/08/2019 870028 Town of Topsail Bea... X -9,882.32 -23,397.84
Check 08/08/2019 870029 Town of Topsail Bea... X -1,389.59 -24,787.43
Check 08/08/2019 870025 East Coast Consolid... X -1,000.00 -25,787.43
Check 08/08/2019 870030 Town of Topsail Bea... X -739.10 -26,526.53
Check 08/08/2019 debit Sanderson Lawn Ma... X -360.00 -26,886.53
Check 08/08/2019 870031 Town of Topsail Bea... X -298.60 -27,185.13
Check 08/08/2019 870027 Sharktooth Systems X -195.00 -27,380.13
Check 08/08/2019 870032 Town of Topsail Bea... X -119.89 -27,500.02
Check 08/08/2019 Verizon X -94.00 -27,594.02
Check 08/08/2019 870026 Marshall, Williams, ... X -55.00 -27,649.02
Check 08/08/2019 1010 NC SECRETARY O... X -5.00 -27,654.02
Check 08/12/2019 870024 Sanderson Lawn Ma... X -2,348.00 -30,002.02
Check 08/13/2019 870034 Miller & Company X -5,000.00 -35,002.02
Check 08/13/2019 Jones-Onslow EMC X -573.19 -35,675.21
Check 08/13/2019 Jones-Onslow EMC X -262.36 -35,837.57
Check 08/13/2019 Jones-Onslow EMC X -50.42 -35,887.99
Check 08/13/2019 Jones-Onslow EMC X -18.07 -35,906.06
Check 08/19/2019 1011 Raewood Kennedy X -986.42 -36,892.48
Check 08/21/2019 BB&T X -10.00 -36,902.48
Check 08/23/2019 Verizon X -172.52 -37,075.00
Check 08/27/2019 debit Tide First Managem... X -801.00 -37,876.00
Check 08/28/2019 Tide First Managem... X -150.00 -38,026.00
Total Checks and Payments -38,026.00 -38,026.00
Deposits and Credits - 5 items
Deposit 08/13/2019 X 8,413.81 8,413.81
Deposit 08/19/2019 X 3,265.30 11,679.11
Deposit 08/20/2019 X 3,773.04 15,452.15
Deposit 08/23/2019 X 0.00 15,452.15
Deposit 08/28/2019 X 8,751.64 24,203.79
Total Deposits and Credits 24,203.79 24,203.79
Total Cleared Transactions -13,822.21 -13,822.21
Cleared Balance -13,822.21 58,995.36
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 5 items
Check 08/23/2019 Vann Laboratories -2,150.50 -2,150.50
Check 08/23/2019 Queens Grant HOA -1,940.00 -4,090.50
Check 08/23/2019 Sanderson Lawn Ma... -328.00 -4,418.50
Check 08/23/2019 East Coast Consolid... -267.50 -4,686.00
Check 08/23/2019 Bluewater Plumbing -143.58 -4,829.58
Total Checks and Payments -4,829.58 -4,829.58
Total Uncleared Transactions -4,829.58 -4,829.58
Register Balance as of 08/30/2019 -18,651.79 54,165.78
Ending Balance -18,651.79 54,165.78
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